KOLAR Document ID: 1401667

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-1

March 2010
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION This Form must be Typed

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION All bianke st b Bilod

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 5150 API No. 15 - 15-059-23926-00-01

Name: Colt Energy Inc If pre 1967, supply original completion date:

Address 1: PO BOX 388 Spot Description:

Address 2: MM MI\E Sec. ﬁ Twp. £ S. R 20 @ East D West
L Feet from D North / @ South Line of Section

city: IOLA state: KS_ zjp: 66749, 0388 2493

Feet from @ East / D West Line of Section
Contact Person: __ REXR. ASHLOCK

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620 ) 365-3111 [ INe [ Jnw [O]se | |sw
Franklin

SALISBURY wens 1

County:

Lease Name:

Check One: D Oil Well D Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:

D SWD Permit #: @ ENHR Permit #: E24111.57 D Gas Storage Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 6.25 Set at: 40 Cemented with: 15 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 2.875 Set at: 778 Cemented with: __65 Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:
Attached
Elevation; 961 (OleL/[Jke) Tp. 791 PBTD: Anhydrite Depth:

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: @ Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at: __~

(Interval)
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):

RI' W/ 1" TBG INSIDE THE PROD CSG TO 776', PMP CMT THRU TBG, CIRC SAME TO SURF, POOH 1"
TBG, "TOP OFF" PROD CSG W/ CMT, PRESS UP ON SAME AND SHUT WELL-IN. WILL RETURN AT A
LATER DATE, CUT OFF ALL CSG BELOW "PLOW" DEPTH, AND CLEAN UP LOC.

Is Well Log attached to this application? D Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? @ Yes D No

If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: REX R. ASHLOCK
Address: P- O. BOX 388 ciy: IOLA sae: KS 7 66749,

phone: (620 ) 365-3111

Plugging Contractor License #: 33961 Consolidated Oil Well Services LLC
Address 1: 1322 S GRANT Address 2: PO BOX 884

City; CHANUTE State: KS Zip: 66720 .
Phone: ( 620 ) 431-9210

Name:

3/23/2018

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent
Submitted Electronically



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

KOLAR Document ID: 1401667

Form KSONA-1

January 2014

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (intenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 2150
Colt Energy Inc

Name

Address 1: PO BOX 388

Address 2:

city: |OLA State: KS  zjp. 66749 0388
REX R. ASHLOCK

Contact Person:

Phone: (620 ) 228-2847 Fax: (913

Email Address: _exa@coltenergy.com

) 262-0058

Well Location:

NWNWNWNE ¢, 33 Twp. 2 s R 20 [O)East[ ] West
County: Franklin
Lease Name: SALISBURY Well #: 1

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
ROBIN R. DUNN

4553 OHIO RD

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:
City: WELLSVILLE

KANSAS Zip: 66092 N 8711

State:

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I Submitted Electronically



CP1 - Well Plugging Application

Form

Operator Colt Energy Inc
Well Name SALISBURY 1
Doc ID 1401667

Perforations And Bridge Plug Sets

726

736 "SQUIRREL" SS




T -

Baimter 01! Co.

Salisbury Lease ‘! - ¢/ L (4
Wall #1 N ) . . J 1 l\ - ;
Finch’s Drilling, Inc.” '+ /' ¢ Drill Log
R.R.¥#2-OTTAWA, KANSAS 66067
878-3332 -878-3765 - 878-3596
Thickness Formation Total Depth Remarks Thickness Formation  Total Depth Remarks
& Top Soil [
16 Clay 20
67 Shale 87
8 Lime 95
i Shale 96
19 Lire 115 W
5 Shale 120
10 Lime 130 %
4 Shale 134
18 Lime 152 Stats
29 Shale 181 (¢]
24 Lime 205 ngmm
17 Shsle 292 Lane
24 Lime 306 Iola
16 Shale 322
6 Lime jas
29 Sha le 357
13 Lime 370
3 Shale 373
3 Lime 376
13 Shale 389
27 Lime 416 30 Ft,
4 Shale 420
b1 Lime 444 20 Fe,
3 Shale 449
13 Lime 462 Hertha
9 Shale 471 Limey
144 Shale 613
4 Lime 619
4 Shale 621
9 Lime 632 Shaley
2 Shale 634
i1 Lime 645 Pawnee
L Shale 650
7 Lime 657
8 Shale 665
3 Lime 670
15 Shale 685
3 Lime 688 Black Water Hime
8 Shale 696
[ Lime 702
11 Shale 713
5 Lime 718 Browm, Bleed{ Ofl
2 Shale 720 White
b Samd 722 o A
I Sand 723 Bleeds 011 SHaley ROt
18 Sand 741 o1l cOXN
2 Shale 763 S oYy
8 shils 791 T.D, o WA
210 NG -j“\""“
) o




STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Ofé KANSAS

APl NO. 15 - (). L g
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 059023,926 -
VELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM County .Franklin. ... .................. ... ... .
ACO—1 WELL HISTORY
NW NW NE
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE T Uty T ?6033""' Tep
: 8 .
Operator: '"ifasfn"tzr?gil . CO .. Inc --------------------- 2}};‘.5. «eso Ft North from Southeast Corner of Section
"Rt. 2 Box 1“1:5 ..... SesviaaEieEsisleen 0 &¥/ 5 ..... V't West from Southeast Coracr of Section
BALTEES i T e i s 00 i msmmon ere iass, ae-miaia ase e ocmies (Note: locate wellin section plat below)
City statezip Wellgville, KS 66092......... Lease Name Darrel} i Salsbury ....... Welly 1 ......
Jerry L., Hardsa i |
Operator Contact Pers el Ao I 1 20 B e L LA TR — Field Name .............. | e eerre e e e s e s s s
Phone '{ gﬁ'j’y 2ﬁ2-?310 .. ....... |
.......................................... Sq uirrel Sand
5666 Producing Formation ..............ooi i
Contraclor: license # 7., .. .. Cg g Te e e s et e s s dmwRETE f
'
name . p: nCh - DI‘ 11111’18 ......................... Elevation: Ground ...... T KB..... e e T s
Wellsite Geologist ... none .................................. : Scction Play
Phaone .. T ee oz e e s e e sk o aN N AR SR
UPG Falgg: "1 wrrrrrrrrereeeeeeeee ; T~ T 5200
PURCHASER, ~* M o B R SR KRB 6 T . ! 5 [ t asso
Designate Type of Completion T 1 4620
. . Pl - - {a290
X NewWell : Re-Entry i ! Workover 1960
- ! U 13630
X, ol 2 swD (] Temp Abd AUG P 0” ; — 3300
. Gas L Inj {"} Delayed Comp. . g ] (Pl 20 g::g
\_. Dry (! Other (Core, Water Supply etc.) | - SR S :-42310
u .
Gtate Ge logtead Sunyey - 1980
H OWWO: oldwellinfo as follows: WICHITA BRANCH . o) 1320
18 T 1 =~ ! S I 1] * 1990
Well NIM@ o 0ivr v vimia iimisisis o mmin v sisiscei o i s 656l s e aia s ool e araa ! 1 t gso
— L 1
Comp.Date.................... Old Total Depth ............ l ' l I %0
So8g22333°3888838
nNeovTenmm NN~ -~
WELL HISTORY ,* WATER SPPPLY INFORMATION
Drilling Method: X! Mud Rotary [ AirRotary () Cable .
Source of Water:
7/29/85 7/29/85 8/3/85 - ,
........................................................ Division of Water Resources Permit # ..................ccccuo...
Spudad Date Date Reached TD Completion Date I
791 1 [J Groundwater. ......... forenns Ft North From Southeast Corner and |
......................... (Well) tissesasasaaaa.a... Ft. West From Southeast Corner of
Total Depth PBTD ( Sec Twp Rge {1 East L} West
LWslono tow frcoS ' !
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at ........ 1}0 ........ feet ) SurfaceWater............... Ft North From Sourtheast Corner and
(Stream, Pondetc.)......... R Ft West From Southeast Corner
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? 3 Yes X] No Sec Twp Rge U] East ] West
It Yes, Show Depth Set .. ... ...iiiirinrrronnsnnnsennsnnss feot {7 Other (explain) ........ o e 4R e e e e A e
(purchased from city, R.W.D. #)
If aiternate 2 completion, cement circulated
from....c..coovnn. feetdepthto............... wWioioia.. 8X emt Disposition ol Produced Water: (J Disposal
] ’ N “ O H_epressqrifqg?
Docket # .......chvvunnnn W eneie ave e

INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in duplicate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado Derby Building,
Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 90 days atter completion or recompletion of any well. Rules 82-3-130 and 82-3-107 apply.

lor confidentiality in excess of 12 months, '

‘ One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. Submit CP-4 form with

P S P Y I

information on side two of this form witl be held confidential for a period of 12 months it requested in writing an« submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-107

all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with



Baimter 01! Co. T~ 7 - b )

Salisoury Lease SEA S v e ('"/
W.ll '1 ; - 9 . . } ' |
Finch’s Drilling, Inc. © "+ " ¢ Drill Log
R.R.#2-OTTAWA, KANSAS 66067
878-3332-878-3765 - 878-3596 /‘]
Thickness Formation  Tota! Depth Remarks Thickness Formation  Total Depth Remarks
& Top Soll 4
16 Clay 20
67 Shale 87
8 Lime 95
1 Shale 96
19 Lire 1135 0
L] Shale 120
10 Lime 130 Hﬂ
4 Shale 134 0O
18 Lime 152 9 g
29 Shale 181 %;%m‘gm
24 Lime 205 BRANey Y
17 Shsle 292 Lane i
24 Lime 306 lola
16 Shale 322
6 Lima 328
29 Shale 357
13 Lime 370
3 Shale 373
3 Lime 376
13 Shale 389
27 Lime 416 30 Ft,
4 Shale 420
24 Lime Yy 20 Fto
J Shale 449
13 Lime 462 Hertha
9 Shale 471 Limey
144 Shale 615
[ Lime 619
4 Shale 623
9 Lime 632 Shaley
2 Shale 634
11 Lime 645 Pawnee
5 Shale 650
7 Lime 657
8 Shale 665
. | Lime 670
15 Shale 683
3 Lime 688 Black Water Rime
8 Shale 696
6 Lime 702
11 Shale 713
5 Lime 718 Brown, Bleedd Oil
2 Shale 720 White
2 Sand 722 L . el
I Sand 773 Bleeds 011 SHaley A\ [
— 18 Sand 741 o1l Pecart
2 St le 753 N )
8 stale 791 T.D, , O N RN
s N il
N P
o




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1

Operator: License #__ 5150
Name: COLT ENERGY, INC.

September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

APINo. __ 15-059-23,926
County:__ FRANKLIN

Address:__P. O. BOX 388 - NW - NW-NE__ Sec. 33 Twp._15_ SSR20 X E W
City/State/Zip:___IOLA, KS 66749 5115 feet from S Line of Section
Purchaser: _COFFEYVILLE RESOURCES CRUDE TRANS,LLC _2475 feet from E  Line of Section
Operator Contact Person :___DENNIS KERSHNER Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 620) 365-3111 Circle one SE
Contractor: Name: Lease Name: _ SALSBURY Well #: _1
License: Field Name: __ NORWOOD
Wellsite Geologist: Producing Formation: ___ SQUIRREL
Designate Type Of Completion: Elevation : Ground: UNKNOWN Kelly Bushing:
New Well ReEntry _ X_ Workover Total Depth: _791 _ Plug Back Total Depth: __ ------
__X__0il SWD SIOW Temp Abd Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at ___ 40 Feet
Gas ENHR ___ SIGW Multiple Staging Cementing Collar Used? _ Yes_X_ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic,etc) If yes, show depthset _ -eecmcmecene Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate IT Completion, cement circulated from _791
Operator: _ PAINTER OIL COMPANY feet depth to __ SURFACE w/_ 65 SX cement.
Well Name: _ SALSBURY 1
Original Comp. Date: 6-19-85 Original Total Depth: 791 Drilling Fluid Management Plan(Data Collected From Pit)
___Deepening Re-perf. _ X Conv: to ENHR Chloride Content __1000____ ppm Fluid Volune 80 bbls
__ PlugBack Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used_ PUMPED OUT PUSH IN
___ Commingled Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
____Dual Completion Docket No. Operator Name:
_X__ Other ( Entr.) Docket No.__E-24,111 Lease Name: License No.:
Ouarter Sec. Twp. SR E w
__7-29-85 _ 7-29-85 _ 838 County: Docket No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Completion Date Recompletion Date

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078,
Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107
apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with this form
(see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well reports shall be attached with this
form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 with all temporary

abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are

complete and correct to the best of my knowl

Signature:

Title:__ OFFICE MANAGER

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 '0* day of

e <SRilo, Q St

Notary Public;
\ /-206 200%

Date Commission Expires:

KCC Office Use Only

Letter of Confidentiality Attached
If Denied, Yes Date
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received

UIC Distribution




SIDE TWO

Operator Name COLT ENERGY, INC.
Sec. 33_ Twp._15_S. R__20_ _ X East West

Lease Name SALSBURY
County _ FRANKLIN

well4 1

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving
interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom
hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. _Attach

copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes _X_No _ X Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ___Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) Name Top Datum
SEE ATTACHED DRILLERS LOG
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes __ X No
Cores Taken __Yes _X No
Electric Log Run _ X Yes No
(Submit Copy)
List Al E. Logs Run:  GAMMA RAY/NEUTRON
CASING RECORD _X_NEW USED
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Purpose of string Size Hole Size Casing Set Weight Setting Depth Type Of Cement | # Sacks Type and Percent
Dirilled (InO.D) Lbs/Ft Used Additives
SURFACE 91/4 61/4 - 40 PORTLAND 15-16 CEMENT@SURFACE
PRODUCTION 55/8 2718 e 7783 PORTLAND 65 CEMENT@SURFACE
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Perforate Top Bottom
Protect Casing

_ PlugBack TD

___ Plug Off Zone

Shots Per/F PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used)  Depth
2 726-736 100 BBL OIL 726-736
70SXS SAND

TUBING RECORD Set At Packer At Liner Run Yes No

Date of First Production Producing Method: Flowing Pumping Gas Lift

Estimated Qil Bbis Gas Mcf Water BBLS. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Production/24hrs
Dispostion Of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
__ Vented _ Used on Lease ___OpenHole _ X Perf ____Dually Compl. __ Commingiled

(If vented Submit ACO-18) —---=-Other (Specify)




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR INJECTION WELL

FORM U-1 June 2000 Form must be Typed

Disposal
Enhanced Recovery: Repressuring

_ X Waterflood
Tertiary

Date: __APRIL 4, 2006

Operator License Number: 5150

Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Permit Number  E-24,111

API Number: _15-059-23,926

Well Location: _X East
_NW _NE, Sec. 33 Twp._ 15S. R._20_ __ West

5115 Feet from SOUTH Section line

2475 Feet from EAST Section line

Operator COLT ENERGY, INC

Address_ P O BOX 388

IOLA, KS 66749

Contact Person _ DENNIS KERSHNER

Phone __ 620-365-3111

Lease Description ___ NE/4

Lease Name __SALSBURY Well Number 1
Ficld Name __ NORWOOD

County FRANKLIN

Deepest Usable Water

Formation_ UNKNOWN
Depth to Bottom of Formation

Check One: _X__ Old Well Being Converted
Surface Elevation feet  Well Total Depth _791___ feet

Datum of top of injection formation

Injection Formation Description:

Newly Drilled Well Well to be Drilled
Plug Back Depth __ -- feet

feet (reference mean sea level)

Name perf/ open hole depth
____ SQUIRREL, R PERF at 726 to__ 736 feet
at fo feet

List of Wells Supplying Salt Water:
(attach additional sheets if necessary)

Lease Operator Lease Description Well ID & Spot Location
1. COLTENERGY,INC.  _ PAULINESCOTT_ ___ _ E/2NW/433-15-20 FRANKLIN_ _ 5230FSL2940FEL__
2.
3.

Producing Formation Strata Depth Total Dissolved Solids (if available)
1. _ BARTLESVILLE 938 to_946 feet mg/l
2. BARTLESVILLE _1002__ to_1012 feet mg/l
3, to feet mg/Il

Maximum Requested Liquid Injection Rate: ___ 25  bbls/ day; or

Maximum Requested Gas Injection Rate:

Maximum Requested Injection Pressure: __600 psig

scf/ day. Type of Gas

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Page Two

Form U-1 June 2000

‘Well Completion
Type Tubing & Packer Packerless ___ X Tubingless
Conductor Surface Intermediate Production Tubing

Size 61/4 27/8
Setting Depth 40 778.3
Amount of Cement 15-16 65
Top of Cement SURFACE SURFACE
Bottom of Cement 40 778.3

If Alternate II cementing, complete the following:

Perforations / D.V. Tool at feet, cemented to feet with

Tubing: Type Grade

Packer: Type Depth

Annulus Corrosion Inhibitor:  Type Concentration

List Logs Enclosed:

Well Sketch (To sketch installation, darken the appropriate lines, indicate cement, and show depths)
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INVOICE
MIDWEST SURVEYS

LOGGING - PERFORATING ¢« CONSULTING SERVICES

P.0O.Box 68
Osawatomie, KS 66064
913/755-2128

OUR NO.

16943

s r Colt Energy, Inc. ﬁ r-.Listed Below
8 P.0. Box 388 p  Franklin County, Ks
D Iola, Kansas 66749 E
D
o
oL
PLEASE USE THIS INVOICE FOR PAYMENT
NO MONTHLY STATEMENTS RENDERED
“CUSTOMER ORDER NO. SALESMAN DATE SHIPPED T SHIPPED VIA iNVOICE DATE |
John Amerman 4/10/06
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
9 ea Casing Mechanical Integrity Tests for the State of Kansas $ 1035.00
Wells Tested T
Pauline Scott Lease: # 10, # 11
Harry Scott Lease: # 1-A, # 3-A - ﬁﬁ&
Salsbury Lease: # 1, # 3, # 5, # 7, # 9 a L=
‘ g
NET DUE UPON RECEIPT TOTAL $ 1035.00

Late Charge of 1-1/2% per Month on Accounts over 30 Days.

White-Customer  Canary-Accounting



Service Order and Delivery Receipt OUR NoO.

16943

MIDWEST SURVEYS

LOGGING » PERFORATING ¢ M.|.T. SERVICES
P.O.Box 68

Osawatomie, KS 66064
913/755-2128

TERMS AND CONbITIONS: Midwest Surveys is hereby instructed to deliver the equipment or perform the
services ordered hereon or as verbally directed, under the terms and conditions printed on the reverse side
of this order, which | have read and understand and which | accept as Customer or as Customer's Authorized
Agent.

Service and/or Equipment Ordered CASING.  Mechavical I""lfzf‘""‘y 7ests

SIGN BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK

............................

CustomersName COC7 . EWeay. Tmc. . B T,
Customer's Authorized Representative
X _ Customer's
Chargeto. C.0L T, .. Ewe Ly JRR A T RS S Order NoTzhw . (mermaw
Y F= Y gV Yo e [ (=T
Well or Job Name ; .
andNumber £15Ted Below County. . .fras, khiw State .. fANSAS ...
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE OR MATERIAL PRICE

9 . |CAsinG We’caﬁgﬂ“}ﬂl -Z#”%"_'?"’,‘KIV Teste  for the //6’3-.5—',.9:

STATE __of  KAWsSAS

Well Jested
, &
Poubine Sco 7T  [ease o 40, 1]

I 4

. # ’
Harry Ssco 7T Aease + IL°A, 3-A
. - - =

o Z =
S‘al:bur'y Lease o /,, s, S, 7, 7

4 P

Total..... / 0 35/ a?

The above described service and/or material has been received and are

hereby accepted and approved for payment.

Serviced by@d .................................. BY - e e Date .‘1./!?/‘?6

Customer’s Authorized Representative

White — Cnetnmer Canarv — Accmimting




c D L I CORPORATE OFFICE

ENERGY, INC. P.0. Hox 388 + 1112 Rhode Island Rd. - ola, Ks. 66749
Phone (620) 365-3111 - Fax (620) 365-3170

October 19, 2006

Jerry Knoble, UIC Section
KCC Conservation Office
Wichita State Office Bldg.
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed please find copies of the U-5 forms Commencement of Injection from Colt Energy, Inc.
into the following Salsbury wells 1, 3, 5, 7, 9 under Docket #24,111 located 33-15-20 Franklin

County, Kansas on October 11, 2006.
As you will notice this is only one lease under the Docket #24,111 amended injection that has been
put on line at this time. When we get the remaining wells turned on will forward to you the U5

forms.

If you have any questions, contact Shirley Stotler at 620-365-3111.

Sincerely,

COLT NE;RSL(?E, ﬁc.
Shirley Stitler
Production Clerk

SS
Encl.

KANSAS CITY OFFICE - 4350 Shawnee Mission Parkway, Suite 280 - Fairway, Ks. 66205 « Phone (913) 236-0016 - Fax (913) 262-0058



KANSAS CORPORATION CoMMISSION Form {

OiL & GAs CONSERVATION Division e ::%2;‘
NOTICE OF INJECTION Form mus-t be Sign:

COMMENCEMENT ORTERMINATION

Not i< of Injection: (check one) Commencement

[:] Termination
Entire Permit || Yes

I:] No
lj Disposal Enhanced Recovery

Effective Date: 10-1 1-06

Operatar License #: 5150
atar COLT ENERGY, INC

Opel; (As listed on Operator License)
Name:

P O BOX 388
Address

IOLA, KS 66749

DENNIS KERSHNER
Contact Persons Name:

(620 , 365-3111

Phone Number:

All blanks mu st be Fill
Form must be= complets
on a per well bas

Permit Number: E'24.1 11

Entire Permit: l:] Yes No
NE Sec. 33

We
5115 Feet from D North / South  Section Line D
2475 Feet from East / D West Section Line

Lease Description: N E/4

Twp. 15 S. R 20 LZ' Eas

Please list all leases and wells affected by this document:

Lease Name: SALSBURY
1

Well Number(s):

Gounty: FRANKLIN

Zone Used for Injection: SQUIRREL

For Notice of Termination:

(] wel witi be plugged [T] wel is plugged
(File a CP-1 form) (File a CP-4 form)

[] Returned to production [ Temporary abandoned
(File an ACO-1 form)

(Flle 2 CP-111 form with District Office)

ACOPY ofthe [ |cP-1, [ ] CP-4, [ ] ACO-1 or [ ] cP-111 form.is attached.

(Please mark one)

If well is Temporary Abandoned, file TA form CP-111 with District Office, injection will resume on or about

or when the following work is completed:

(date)

| certify that the above is a true and accurate statement of the facts as known this 19TH day of OCTOBER y 2006

Signature; \SQAJ-Q&-' Mw

\ame: SHIRLEY STIOTLER

KCC Office Use: KCC District # e =

Submit the following:

1te:_PRODUCTION CLERK

[Jaceazs [ afield report

D other:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



e L e O

CASTNG MECHANICAL INTEGRITY TEST

socker § € - 24,11

pisposal [ | Enhanced Recovery:

Nonj oy Nw  NE, Sec 33, , T 5 s, R AC @’w
GPS:

S -OF Repressuring [l ] 513 SHS Feet from South Section Line
- ; Flood ] G043 3455 Peet from East Section Line
BRERS H’L Tertiary ] .

pate injection started T Lease Sﬂ‘ps‘BuR'\{ Well # l

AP #15 — 059 — 472,42k - County TFRANULTAS

Operator: Co LT EAJETI G Ty
T

5150

Operator License #

Name & = .
Address (0, BD)( %%% Contact Person Dg_ NIVEA) IZ B ALTTAC
T, Mj 66749 Phone ba0-"95- 311
vax. Auth. Injection Press. _ psi; Max. Inj. Rate bbl/d;
I1f Dual Completion - Injection above production Injection below production
Conductor Ssurface Production Liner Tubing
1 Pt YT a .
Size o L4 ls" Size
Set at i o 7%.3" Set at
Cement Top ey cird. Type
" Bottom Hot 2783
Dv/perf. ' TD (and plug back) 9 | ft. depth
Packer type Size Set at
zone of injection 146 ft. to ft. 73 (Perfy or open hole rrpf.
Type Mit: Pressure XX Radioactive Tracer Survey Temperature Survey
: H . . / .
F mime: start A0 min. 10 min. 60 min.
1 ' ) T T
E Pressures: __500’ . TJAOM 500 set up 1 |System Pres. during test B
L :
D - - ___ Set up 2 | Annular Pres. during test -
D . Set up 3 |Fluid loss during test bbls.
A : .
T Tested: Casing _._\Q{_"l or Casing - Tubing Annulus| |
A
The bottom of the tested zone ig shut in with Ft,u‘zo DGPREstu\! -
Test Date 9 /201 (/“ Using MIOWG S gufi\jgtgs L Company s Equipment
The operator hereby certifies that the zone between ..m.__.w}émm feet and 72 feet
S ! ! 4 ) = 7 o . 2
was the zone tested —// lcfﬁ _ (,ii,—--w}z{_/:r}f‘é‘}.\ NI A ey
/ Signature’ Title
- T o . :
The results wer_?e Satisfactory .,_')0( s Marginal 4 Not satisfactory o _
</ P , ; i
|State Agent _Ljff_ﬁ_m o __ Title _ PZQT - Witness: Yes X No
g - - . : = = B R
REMARKS : @1_9;—‘_ FLuzh W | J0™ payssulE. _U(;‘ 50616 x .45 = A (ﬂ_i 176 = 46 i’ﬁ‘
[_] Orgin. Conservation Div.: [~J KFHE/T; ijl Dist. Office;
e e ,ﬁv ) b1 2
{L»! Computer Update KCC Form U-7 6/84




CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIvIisION
266 N. MaIN ST., STE. 220
WICHITA, KS 67202-1513

PHONE: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http://kce.ks.gov/

N P
S

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.
SHARI FEIST ALBRECHT, CHAIR | JAY SCOTT EMLER, COMMISSIONER | PAT APPLE, COMMISSIONER

March 19, 2018

REX R. ASHLOCK
Colt Energy Inc

PO BOX 388

IOLA, KS 66749-0388

Re:Plugging Application
API 15-059-23926-00-01
SALISBURY 1
NE/4 Sec.33-15S-20E
Franklin County, Kansas

Dear REX R. ASHLOCK:
The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 3 of your proposed plugging plan
at least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 3’s phone number is (620) 902-6450.
Failure to notify DISTRICT 3, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is
plugged will result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to
use a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely
remove fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer (CDP-
5) forms will result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the
legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after September 19, 2018. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have
to submit a new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The September 19, 2018 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to
you by Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline
will still result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely,
Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 3



	olicense: 5150
	oname: Colt Energy Inc
	oaddr1: PO BOX 388
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: IOLA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 66749
	ozip4: 0388
	ocontact: REX R. ASHLOCK
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 365-3111
	API: 15-059-23926-00-01
	origcompdt: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 33
	Township: 15
	Range: 20
	RangeDirection: East
	CP1FeetNSFromReference: 5131
	CP1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CP1FeetEWFromReference: 2493
	CP1EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Franklin
	lname: SALISBURY
	wellnumber: 1
	welltype: EOR
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: 
	enhrpermit: E24111.57
	gswpermit: 
	conductorcasingsize: 
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 
	conductorcasingcement: 
	surfacecasingsize: 6.25
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 40
	surfacecasingcement: 15
	productioncasingsize: 2.875
	productioncasingsettingdepth: 778
	productioncasingcement: 65
	perfbridgeplug: Attached
	elevation: 961
	elevtakenfrom: GL
	td: 791
	pbtd: 
	anhydrite: 
	ConditionOfWell: Good
	csgleakloc: -
	plugmethod: RI W/ 1" TBG INSIDE THE PROD CSG TO 776', PMP CMT THRU TBG, CIRC SAME TO SURF, POOH 1" TBG, "TOP OFF" PROD CSG W/ CMT, PRESS UP ON SAME AND SHUT WELL-IN. WILL RETURN AT A LATER DATE, CUT OFF ALL CSG BELOW "PLOW" DEPTH, AND CLEAN UP LOC. 
	wllogattached: Off
	aco1filed: Yes
	rsnACO1notfiled: 
	comprepname: REX R. ASHLOCK
	comprepaddress: P. O. BOX 388
	comprepcity: IOLA
	comprepstate: KS
	comprepzip: 66749
	comprepzip_four: 
	compreparea: 620
	comprepphone: 365-3111
	pluggerlicense: 33961
	pluggername: Consolidated Oil Well Services LLC
	pluggeraddress1: 1322 S GRANT
	pluggeraddress2: PO BOX 884
	pluggercity: CHANUTE
	pluggerstate: KS
	pluggerzip: 66720
	pluggerzip4: 
	pluggerarea: 620
	pluggerphone: 431-9210
	plugdate: 3/23/2018
	sigdate: 
	FormFiled: CP-1
	OperatorContactperson: REX R. ASHLOCK
	ContactPhoneArea: 620
	ContactPhoneNumber: 228-2847
	ContactFaxArea: 913
	ContactFaxNumer: 262-0058
	ContactEmailAddress: rexa@coltenergy.com
	SurfaceOwnerName: ROBIN R. DUNN
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: 4553 OHIO RD
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: WELLSVILLE
	SurfaceOwnerState: KANSAS
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 66092
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 8711
	ProvidedNotification: Yes
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedCP1: 


